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1 Dr.S.T.Nimbalkar 8821-3387-8629 - sureshtnimbalkar@gmail.com Male Incharge Principal 16-06-1999 Permanent Accountancy PhD 2012

2 Prof. D.R.Koli 3877 8518 8683 - drkdapoli@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent Economics M.A.

3 Prof.N.R.Garde 2732-5871-8819 - nrgarde14@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 14-08-1990 Permanent Geography M.A.

4 Prof.S.S.Shinde 2238 -4769-6712 - sidrayashinde@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent English M.A.

5 Prof.U.R.Patil 7774-1786-4622 - uttampatil0168@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-1992 Permanent Marathi M.A.

6 Prof.S.S.Kharat 7912-8230- 8302 - sskharat@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 17-06-1998 Permanent History M.A.

7 Prof.B.P.Gunjal 4068-5507-5502 - bpgycmou@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-1999 Permanent Hindi M.A.

8 Prof.L.S.Sitafule 2456-5437-5886 - sluxumanjaya@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 22-09-2008 Permanent Economics SET 2008

9 Prof. D.D.Gadkar 6094-8146-9612 - deepakgadkar@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 07-06-2010 Permanent Marathi NET  2002

10 Dr.G.B.Mangade 9309-9085-6119 - mangadeganeshb@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Economics PhD. 2011

11 Dr.J.R.Gavhane 5436-8301-0782 - jaishrigavhane86@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Commerce PhD. 2014

12 Dr.R.B.Jadhav 8123-9892-6169 -- ravindrajadhav7751@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent History PhD.  2011

13 Prof. S.S.Khedekar 3632-5104-3437 -- skandha.88geo@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 28-02-2011 Temporary Geography M.A.

14 Prof.S.S.Pangat -- -- Male Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary Hindi M.A.

15 Prof.P.P.Joshi 2626-3284-3744 -- priteshjoshi31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-2016 Temporary Commerce M.Com.

16 Prof.H.M.Chopade -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary Commerce NET  2010

17 Prof.N.J.Jilani 2883-4282-0155 -- nagmajilani@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 17-06-2023 Temporary BMS M.Com.

18 Prof.A.K.Dalvi -- -- Male Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary BMS M.Com.

19 Prof.V.V.Barve -- -- Female Asst.Professor 01-10-2018 Temporary BMS M.Com.

20 Prof.S.A.Somani -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.Sc.I.T.

21 Prof.M.I.Petkar -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

22 Prof.P.A.Khotepatil -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

23 Prof.S.D.Chandavade 3729-4406-1920 -- sanketc31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 15-07-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

2.1 a) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions (2018-19)
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1 Dr.S.T.Nimbalkar 8821-3387-8629 - sureshtnimbalkar@gmail.com Male Incharge Principal 16-06-1999 Permanent Accountancy PhD  2012

2 Prof. D.R.Koli 3877 8518 8683 - drkdapoli@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent Economics M.A.

3 Prof.N.R.Garde 2732 5871 8819 - nrgarde14@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 14-08-1990 Permanent Geography M.A.

4 Prof.S.S.Shinde 2238  4769 6712 - sidrayashinde@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent English M.A.

5 Prof.U.R.Patil 7774 1786 4622 - uttampatil0168@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-1992 Permanent Marathi M.A.

6 Prof.S.S.Kharat 7912 8230 8302 - sskharat@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 17-06-1998 Permanent History M.A.

7 Prof.B.P.Gunjal 4068  5507 5502 - bpgycmou@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-1999 Permanent Hindi M.A.

8 Prof.L.S.Sitafule 2456 5437 5886 - sluxumanjaya@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 22-09-2008 Permanent Economics SET 2008

9 Prof. D.D.Gadkar 6094 8146 9612 - deepakgadkar@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 07-06-2010 Permanent Marathi NET  2002

10 Dr.G.B.Mangade 9309 9085 6119 - mangadeganeshb@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Economics PhD 2011

11 Dr.J.R.Gavhane 5436 8301  0782 - jaishrigavhane86@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Commerce PhD. 2014

12 Dr.R.B.Jadhav 8123-9892-6169 -- ravindrajadhav7751@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent History PhD. 2011 

13 Prof. S.S.Khedekar 3632-5104-3437 -- skandha.88geo@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 28-02-2011 Temporary Geography M.A.

14 Prof.S.S.Pangat -- -- Male Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary Hindi M.A.

15 Prof.P.P.Joshi 2626-3284-3744 -- priteshjoshi31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-2016 Temporary Commerce M.Com.

16 Prof.S.T.Tisekar -- -- Female Asst.Professor 17-06-2019 Temporary Commerce M.Com.

17 Prof.N.J.Jilani 2883-4282-0155 -- nagmajilani@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 17-06-2023 Temporary BMS M.Com.

18 Prof.A.K.Dalvi -- -- Male Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary BMS M.Com.

19 Prof.S.S.Deshmukh 4960-0182-0303 -- shahbazhkd@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-2019 Temporary BMS M.Com.

20 Prof.V.V.Barve -- -- Female Asst.Professor 01-10-2018 Temporary BMS M.Com.

21 Prof.S.A.Somani -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.Sc.I.T.

22 Prof.M.I.Petkar -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

23 Prof.P.A.Khotepatil -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

24 Prof.S.D.Chandavade 3729-4406-1920 -- sanketc31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 15-07-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

2.1 a) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions (2019-20)

mailto:sureshtnimbalkar@gmail.com
mailto:drkdapoli@gmail.com
mailto:nrgarde14@gmail.com
mailto:sidrayashinde@gmail.com
mailto:uttampatil0168@gmail.com
mailto:sskharat@gmail.com
mailto:bpgycmou@gmail.com
mailto:sluxumanjaya@gmail.com
mailto:deepakgadkar@gmail.com
mailto:mangadeganeshb@gmail.com
mailto:jaishrigavhane86@gmail.com
mailto:ravindrajadhav7751@gmail.com
mailto:skandha.88geo@gmail.com
mailto:priteshjoshi31@gmail.com
mailto:nagmajilani@gmail.com
mailto:shahbazhkd@gmail.com
mailto:sanketc31@gmail.com


Sr.No. Name

ID number/Aadhar 

number (not 

mandatory)

Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation

Date of 

joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Degree Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch

./D.N.B  Superspeciality/ D.Sc. 

/D.Litt. ) and Year of obtaining 

1 Dr.S.T.Nimbalkar 8821 3387 8629 - sureshtnimbalkar@gmail.com Male Incharge Principal 16-06-1999 Permanent Accountancy PhD 2012

2 Prof. D.R.Koli 3877 8518 8683 - drkdapoli@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent Economics M.A.

3 Prof.N.R.Garde 2732 5871 8819 - nrgarde14@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 14-08-1990 Permanent Geography M.A.

4 Prof.S.S.Shinde 2238  4769 6712 - sidrayashinde@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent English M.A.

5 Prof.U.R.Patil 7774 1786 4622 - uttampatil0168@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-1992 Permanent Marathi M.A.

6 Prof.S.S.Kharat 7912 8230 8302 - sskharat@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 17-06-1998 Permanent History M.A.

7 Prof.B.P.Gunjal 4068  5507 5502 - bpgycmou@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-1999 Permanent Hindi M.A.

8 Prof.L.S.Sitafule 2456 5437 5886 - sluxumanjaya@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 22-09-2008 Permanent Economics SET 2008

9 Prof. D.D.Gadkar 6094 8146 9612 - deepakgadkar@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 07-06-2010 Permanent Marathi NET 2002

10 Dr.G.B.Mangade 9309 9085 6119 - mangadeganeshb@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Economics PhD 2011

11 Dr.J.R.Gavhane 5436 8301  0782 - jaishrigavhane86@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Commerce PhD. 2014

12 Prof.S.S.Pangat -- -- Male Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary Hindi M.A.

13 Prof.M.S.Kamble 6170-7816-9978 -- maldevkamble@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 04-08-2023 Temporary Hindi M.A.

14 Prof.D.N.Sabale -- -- Female Asst.Professor 01-07-2021 Temporary History M.A.

15 Prof.P.P.Joshi 2626-3284-3744 -- priteshjoshi31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-2016 Temporary Commerce M.Com.

16 Prof.N.J.Jilani 2883-4282-0155 -- nagmajilani@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 17-06-2023 Temporary BMS M.Com.

17 Prof.A.K.Dalvi -- -- Male Asst.Professor 02-07-2018 Temporary BMS M.Com.

18 Prof.S.S.Deshmukh 4960-0182-0303 -- shahbazhkd@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-2019 Temporary BMS M.Com.

19 Prof.M.I.Petkar -- -- Female Asst.Professor 02-01-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

20 Prof.V.S.Rane -- -- Female Asst.Professor 01-09-2020 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

21 Prof.S.D.Chandavade 3729-4406-1920 -- sanketc31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 15-07-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

22 Prof.J.N.Shirke 8084-1910-9795 -- sjueeli@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 01-01-2021 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

23 Prof.M.S.Vedak 2991-8237-8219 -- mayurivedak@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 01-12-2021 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.Sc.I.T.

2.1 a) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions (2020-21)
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1 Dr.S.T.Nimbalkar 8821 3387 8629 - sureshtnimbalkar@gmail.com Male
Incharge Principal 

(04/03/2022)
16-06-1999 Permanent Accountancy PhD 2012

2 Dr.B.D.Karhad 8024 7574 6981 - bdkarhad.ca@rediffmail.com Male Principal 05-03-2022 Permanent Commerce PhD. 2011

3 Prof. D.R.Koli 3877 8518 8683 - drkdapoli@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent Economics M.A.

4 Prof.N.R.Garde 2732 5871 8819 - nrgarde14@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 14-08-1990 Permanent Geography M.A.

5 Prof.S.S.Shinde 2238  4769 6712 - sidrayashinde@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent English M.A.

6 Prof.U.R.Patil 7774 1786 4622 - uttampatil0168@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-1992 Permanent Marathi M.A.

7 Prof.S.S.Kharat 7912 8230 8302 - sskharat@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 17-06-1998 Permanent History M.A.

8 Prof.B.P.Gunjal 4068  5507 5502 - bpgycmou@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-1999 Permanent Hindi M.A.

9 Prof.L.S.Sitafule 2456 5437 5886 - sluxumanjaya@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 22-09-2008 Permanent Economics SET 2008

10 Prof. D.D.Gadkar 6094 8146 9612 - deepakgadkar@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 07-06-2010 Permanent Marathi NET 2002

11 Dr.G.B.Mangade 9309 9085 6119 - mangadeganeshb@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Economics PhD 2011

12 Dr.J.R.Gavhane 5436 8301  0782 - jaishrigavhane86@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Commerce PhD. 2014

13 Prof. S.S.Khedekar 3632-5104-3437 -- skandha.88geo@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 28-02-2011 Temporary Geography M.A.

14 Prof.M.S.Kamble 6170-7816-9978 -- maldevkamble@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 04-08-2023 Temporary Hindi M.A.

15 Prof.D.N.Sabale -- -- Female Asst.Professor 01-07-2021 Temporary History M.A.

16 Prof.P.P.Joshi 2626-3284-3744 -- priteshjoshi31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-2016 Temporary Commerce M.Com.

17 Prof.N.J.Jilani 2883-4282-0155 -- nagmajilani@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 17-06-2023 Temporary BMS M.Com.

18 Prof.V.R.Kadu 8899-6288-5192 -- vrushalirk96@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 02-08-2021 Temporary BMS M.Com.

19 Prof.S.S.Deshmukh 4960-0182-0303 -- shahbazhkd@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-2019 Temporary BMS M.Com.

20 Prof.S.D.Chandavade 3729-4406-1920 -- sanketc31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 15-07-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

21 Prof.V.S.Rane -- -- Female Asst.Professor 01-09-2020 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

22 Prof.J.N.Shirke 8084-1910-9795 -- sjueeli@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 01-01-2021 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

23 Prof.M.S.Vedak 2991-8237-8219 -- mayurivedak@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 01-12-2021 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.Sc.I.T.

2.1 a) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions (2021-22)
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1 Dr.B.D.Karhad 8024 7574 6981 - bdkarhad.ca@rediffmail.com Male Principal 05-03-2022 Permanent Commerce PhD 2011

2 Prof. D.R.Koli 3877 8518 8683 - drkdapoli@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent Economics M.A.

3 Prof.N.R.Garde 2732 5871 8819 - nrgarde14@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 14-08-1990 Permanent Geography M.A

4 Prof.S.S.Shinde 2238  4769 6712 - sidrayashinde@gmail.com Male Asso. Professor 04-08-1990 Permanent English M.A.

5 Prof.U.R.Patil 7774 1786 4622 - uttampatil0168@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-1992 Permanent Marathi M.A.

6 Prof.S.S.Kharat 7912 8230 8302 - sskharat@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 17-06-1998 Permanent History M.A.

7 Dr.B.P.Gunjal 4068  5507 5502 - bpgycmou@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-1999 Permanent Hindi PhD. 2022

8 Dr.S.T.Nimbalkar 8821 3387 8629 - sureshtnimbalkar@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 16-06-1999 Permanent Accountancy PhD 2012

9 Dr.L.S.Sitafule 2456 5437 5886 - sluxumanjaya@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 22-09-2008 Permanent Economics PhD. 2022

10 Prof. D.D.Gadkar 6094 8146 9612 - deepakgadkar@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 07-06-2010 Permanent Marathi NET 2002

11 Dr.G.B.Mangade 9309 9085 6119 - mangadeganeshb@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Economics PhD 2011

12 Dr.J.R.Gavhane 5436 8301  0782 - jaishrigavhane86@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 09-03-2012 Permanent Commerce PhD. 2014

13 Prof. S.S.Khedekar 3632-5104-3437 -- skandha.88geo@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 28-02-2011 Temporary Geography M.A.

14 Prof.N.J.Jilani 2883-4282-0155 -- nagmajilani@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 17-06-2023 Temporary BMS M.Com.

15 Prof.V.R.Kadu 8899-6288-5192 -- vrushalirk96@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 02-08-2021 Temporary BMS M.Com.

16 Prof.U.A.Gurav 9687-1881-5305 -- utkarshagurav1999@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 15-07-2022 Temporary B.M.S. M.Com

17 Prof.S.D.Chandavade 3729-4406-1920 -- sanketc31@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 15-07-2019 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

18 Prof.J.N.Shirke 8084-1910-9795 -- sjueeli@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 01-01-2021 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.C.A.

19 Prof.M.S.Vedak 2991-8237-8219 -- mayurivedak@gmail.com Female Asst.Professor 01-12-2021 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.Sc.I.T.

20 Prof.V.A.Benkhale -- -- bvidyadhar9@gmail.com Male Asst.Professor 01-07-2023 Temporary B.Sc.I.T. M.Sc. B.Ed

2.1 a) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions (2022-23)
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